
2024-2025 Minnesota State University - Mankato Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 15-7   Home: 10-2   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 4-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Willingham, Kyreese 32-32 1079 33.7 238-492 .484 56-168 .333 110-145 .759 45 138 183 5.7 82 0 70 52 38 52 642 20.1
23 Eagins, Justin 29-29 995 34.3 157-372 .422 83-220 .377 54-65 .831 15 76 91 3.1 44 1 146 67 8 40 451 15.6
11 Kirkman, Caden 32-32 752 23.5 134-232 .578 0-2 .000 49-82 .598 54 139 193 6.0 89 5 55 41 10 18 317 9.9
05 Braudis, Harrison 32-32 962 30.1 113-281 .402 39-113 .345 49-59 .831 29 105 134 4.2 75 1 63 44 8 28 314 9.8
10 Opsahl, Will 32-30 893 27.9 83-179 .464 59-127 .465 21-34 .618 37 86 123 3.8 71 1 28 20 5 17 246 7.7
13 Harmon, David 28-2 550 19.6 71-161 .441 19-62 .306 7-12 .583 12 36 48 1.7 32 0 39 29 2 25 168 6.0
14 Jones, Malcolm 30-0 333 11.1 49-96 .510 0-1 .000 23-30 .767 40 75 115 3.8 37 0 17 17 14 4 121 4.0
03 Daniel, Drew 23-2 249 10.8 33-65 .508 6-25 .240 17-21 .810 26 38 64 2.8 37 0 9 9 3 5 89 3.9
20 Bartlett, Chase 13-1 172 13.2 14-32 .438 9-24 .375 4-8 .500 6 9 15 1.2 15 0 4 2 4 8 41 3.2
00 Schweim, Carson 22-0 241 11.0 20-72 .278 17-59 .288 5-7 .714 5 30 35 1.6 11 0 12 4 6 6 62 2.8
25 Stuttley, Tyrell 20-0 124 6.2 15-27 .556 1-4 .250 4-10 .400 10 11 21 1.1 17 0 1 6 3 1 35 1.8
22 Rudolph, Dawson 12-0 52 4.3 4-16 .250 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 4 9 13 1.1 5 0 5 0 0 2 11 0.9
04 Gong, Puolrah 8-0 23 2.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.8 4 0 1 4 2 1 0 0.0
Total 32 6425 200.8 931-2025 .460 292-820 .356 343-473 .725 340 820 1160 36.3 519 8 450 297 103 207 2497 78.03
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 835-1924 .434 232-681 .341 415-548 .757 333 819 1152 36.0 441 6 417 364 95 183 2317 72.41

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 2497 2317
    Points Per Game 78.0 72.4
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 931-2025 835-1924
    Field Goal Pct .460 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 292-820 232-681
    3PT FG Pct .356 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 343-473 415-548
    FT Pct .725 .757
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 13.0
REBOUNDS 1160 1152
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 36.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 450 417
    Assists Per Game 14.1 13.0
TURNOVERS 297 364
    Turnovers Per Game 9.3 11.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.1
STEALS 207 183
    Steals Per Game 6.5 5.7
BLOCKS 103 95
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.0
ATTENDANCE 21,418 12,555
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,785 13-966
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-128

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Minnesota St. 1205 1282 10 2497
Opponents 1134 1168 15 2317

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/02/24 at Fla. Southern L (OT) 86-91 513
11/03/24 vs North Georgia L 49-57 151
11/08/24 vs Southern Ark. W 71-67 150
11/09/24 vs Washburn L 68-85 250
11/16/24 at Southwest Minn. St. L 68-81 801
11/23/24 MINN.-MORRIS W 106-71 980
11/29/24 vs Jamestown W 85-80 125
11/30/24 vs Truman St. W 95-64 219

* 12/06/24 at Wayne St. (NE) W 64-61 496
* 12/07/24 at Augustana (SD) W 71-70 1,133
* 12/13/24 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 73-82 1,821
* 12/14/24 SIOUX FALLS W 82-79 1,319
* 12/19/24 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL W 84-80 893
* 12/21/24 at Winona St. L 75-88 1,032
* 01/03/25 at Mary W 90-49 151
* 01/04/25 at Minot St. L 72-75 2,214
* 01/10/25 BEMIDJI ST. W 83-60 1,265
* 01/11/25 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 90-63 1,813
* 01/17/25 MSU MOORHEAD W 90-88 2,317
* 01/18/25 ST. CLOUD ST. L 75-80 2,101
* 01/24/25 at Northern St. W 87-59 2,089
* 01/30/25 at Concordia-St. Paul L 71-93 1,330
* 02/01/25 WINONA ST. W 76-52 2,873
* 02/06/25 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 83-53 1,873
* 02/08/25 at Sioux Falls W 75-73 543
* 02/11/25 at Minn. Duluth L 74-75 596
* 02/14/25 MINOT ST. W 96-91 1,812
* 02/15/25 MARY W 85-73 2,351
* 02/21/25 at St. Cloud St. W 70-52 412
* 02/22/25 at MSU Moorhead L 55-81 1,245

03/02/25 vs St. Cloud St. W 78-72 0
03/03/25 vs Minot St. L 70-72 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Minnesota State University - Mankato Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-7   Home: 9-2   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Willingham, Kyreese 22-22 747 34.0 169-353 .479 35-116 .302 90-115 .783 28 101 129 5.9 55 0 42 30 25 38 463 21.0
23 Eagins, Justin 21-21 720 34.3 115-273 .421 58-153 .379 49-58 .845 12 57 69 3.3 33 1 108 49 6 32 337 16.0
05 Braudis, Harrison 22-22 667 30.3 81-198 .409 27-76 .355 29-35 .829 24 76 100 4.5 48 1 41 28 7 18 218 9.9
11 Kirkman, Caden 22-22 519 23.6 92-158 .582 0-0 .000 33-51 .647 40 92 132 6.0 63 4 38 26 6 16 217 9.9
10 Opsahl, Will 22-22 632 28.7 58-118 .492 41-87 .471 14-23 .609 24 55 79 3.6 46 0 15 9 4 12 171 7.8
13 Harmon, David 18-0 328 18.2 41-97 .423 9-35 .257 7-11 .636 7 18 25 1.4 16 0 21 15 2 14 98 5.4
03 Daniel, Drew 14-0 148 10.6 22-35 .629 2-7 .286 12-15 .800 15 22 37 2.6 21 0 8 5 0 5 58 4.1
20 Bartlett, Chase 10-1 149 14.9 13-26 .500 8-18 .444 2-4 .500 6 8 14 1.4 13 0 2 1 4 7 36 3.6
14 Jones, Malcolm 20-0 181 9.1 20-52 .385 0-0 .000 13-17 .765 23 44 67 3.4 19 0 7 8 8 2 53 2.7
00 Schweim, Carson 14-0 154 11.0 12-39 .308 10-31 .323 4-5 .800 3 20 23 1.6 6 0 9 3 4 5 38 2.7
25 Stuttley, Tyrell 17-0 101 5.9 10-19 .526 1-2 .500 3-7 .429 5 8 13 0.8 16 0 1 5 3 1 24 1.4
22 Rudolph, Dawson 10-0 38 3.8 3-12 .250 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.9 3 0 3 0 0 1 8 0.8
04 Gong, Puolrah 6-0 16 2.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 4 0 1 4 1 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4400 200.0 636-1380 .461 193-536 .360 256-341 .751 220 554 774 35.2 343 6 296 184 70 151 1721 78.23
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 568-1290 .440 170-470 .362 271-364 .745 215 566 781 35.5 302 5 297 259 48 122 1577 71.68

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1721 1577
    Points Per Game 78.2 71.7
    Scoring Margin 6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 636-1380 568-1290
    Field Goal Pct .461 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 193-536 170-470
    3PT FG Pct .360 .362
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 256-341 271-364
    FT Pct .751 .745
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 12.3
REBOUNDS 774 781
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 296 297
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.5
TURNOVERS 184 259
    Turnovers Per Game 8.4 11.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 1.1
STEALS 151 122
    Steals Per Game 6.9 5.5
BLOCKS 70 48
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.2
ATTENDANCE 20,438 11,241
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-1,858 11-1,022
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Minnesota St. 822 899 1721
Opponents 772 805 1577

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 at  Wayne St. (NE) W 64-61 496
12/07/24 at  Augustana (SD) W 71-70 1133
12/13/24 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 73-82 1821
12/14/24 SIOUX FALLS W 82-79 1319
12/19/24 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL W 84-80 893
12/21/24 at  Winona St. L 75-88 1032
01/03/25 at  Mary W 90-49 151
01/04/25 at  Minot St. L 72-75 2214
01/10/25 BEMIDJI ST. W 83-60 1265
01/11/25 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 90-63 1813
01/17/25 MSU MOORHEAD W 90-88 2317
01/18/25 ST. CLOUD ST. L 75-80 2101
01/24/25 at  Northern St. W 87-59 2089
01/30/25 at  Concordia-St. Paul L 71-93 1330
02/01/25 WINONA ST. W 76-52 2873
02/06/25 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 83-53 1873
02/08/25 at  Sioux Falls W 75-73 543
02/11/25 at  Minn. Duluth L 74-75 596
02/14/25 MINOT ST. W 96-91 1812
02/15/25 MARY W 85-73 2351
02/21/25 at  St. Cloud St. W 70-52 412
02/22/25 at  MSU Moorhead L 55-81 1245


